## 13156697

# CH \$40,00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sergio Da Costa Pito	07/13/2011
Christian Brancheriau	07/13/2011
Christophe Brunard	07/13/2011
Didier Ponthieu	07/13/2011
Clement Pinson	07/13/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faurecia Interieur Industrie
Street Address:	2, Rue Hennape
City:	Nanterre
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92000

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13156697

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)736-2427

 Phone:
 2127361940

 Email:
 ddk@ddkpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC

Address Line 1: 485 Seventh Ave Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	739.1003

Total Attachments: 1

source = Executed Assignment #page 1.tif

REEL: 026893 FRAME: 0447

501655749

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) DA COSTA PITO Sergio, a French citizen, residing at:
  - 1, rue de la Destinée 95800 CERGY FRANCE
- 2) BRANCHERIAU Christian, a French citizen, residing at: 14, chemin des Perriers 95220 HERBLAY FRANCE
- 3) BRUNARD Christophe, a French citizen, residing at:
  - 6, rue de l'Abbé Glatz 92270 BOIS COLOMBES FRANCE
- 4) PONTHIEU Didier, a French citizen, residing at:
  - 4, rue des Bonshommes 60480 LA NEUVILLE SAINT PIERRE FRANCE
- 5) PINSON Clément, a French citizen, residing at:
  - 22 Impasse de l'Arquebuse 95260 BEAUMONT SUR OISE FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

FAURECIA INTERIEUR INDUSTRIE 2, Rue Hennape 92000 NANTERRE FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

### Automobile trim element comprising a holder for a portable electronic device

a)which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of

b) filed on the day of June 9, 2011 Serial No. 13/156,697

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at:		
This day of: _	7/13/2011	
Inventors:	Min )	
DA COSTA P	TO Saraia	

**BRANCHERIAU Christian** 

JNARD Christophe PONTHIEU Didier

PINSON Clement

PATENT REEL: 026893 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 09/13/2011